


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

W To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area, The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

 NAME: TANAKA, Yonekiont =000

HOME ADDRESS: __ Iaverness c‘nm"o 3“"“ Atyer, 3. C.

: . ; 9 A
. REGISTRATION NUMBER 11088 cpy. Male  ,gp. 387 °

' : Fisberman oo
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41 any Imncu or businesses carried ou. state where, under what name and whether ctrned on by yourself or in
with anyone; i partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER:. . Invernsss Canmery Ltd,

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND m,“___x"m:- BT Chi o B A AR SR R
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ... Inverness Gmﬂxbﬁ&qm.nn;‘. BeCs

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Yonm,‘__ﬂ'), Kiyoke, (P} mmn ()
Motomy (M)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Inverness Cannery, Skeena River, B. Co =
AGEOFCHIIDREN: 15, 9, 7, a8 S yoap® = ~~ - =

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
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TAXES (Amount and where payable).. ...

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)... HONE =
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R i FILE No...... -

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY. NONR

T (4 o T A B 1 v O s s

-

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS . sheae i

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom ).

il 5 b s s < e e

&ES SHAIEES STPCK‘S OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

~ 'y in O\mgr 4 nasamsion. & m 1790
l.n the name of TANAKA, Yonmekiocni.

I —— Sl e S
. 8 BANK Acc:oums.,‘,Fel.el.‘,..&?ll.?.(.v_,?ﬂz!4,!..Princﬂ Rupert, B.C., adbout $800.00

9. LIFE INSURANCE Lsoo.oo, Sun Lyfe Assurance Co, of

Camsda, Policy sent to Naksno In-uranoo Agency, 366 Powell St,,
Vamcouver, Be Co T s

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS. .. ... none

o

B BANETY IEPOSIT RO e

LIABILITIES:
3 PERSONAL DEBTS ...

REMARES & esnoiccrrn e

et s N N ot

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Rhabilities direct

Dated thisRA8%  dayof . Ward® = = 1942

(Signatun)éyw.ﬁjaqw(’(. |

W:tneu

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




1/ INFORMATION FROM R.C.h.Ps

" Date g;lm - 4_2,/ ¥

Our File No. __ 2662

Tull Yame T2 NRAS Yo € [15441

MBurnams in Rlock Letters)

“ F
Registration No. 11058 Mals - Female Age %! 2 : 1§ ?-5/

{ ohecx )

// |
Former Jdress M&m@m ‘f (s
- ‘Date Evacuated * ; Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
i 7, {check)

¥
e %ﬂ

" Present Address

Married - Single
{oheck) Name of Wife ?

Nampe of Husband

Name of Mother W amo of Father Wﬁéya.‘ )
yokte ) sy

Nemes of Children under 18

mﬁé 6)4.L,Am

¥ "‘ 'J - - T -
."

o LV M”.‘M.f/’

Reduested by ¢. Girard Registered with Custodian

TYéa or No)

Mditiongl Information







BET L BANEEE J0es CaNLE anpDusss PHILROSS

P, S. Ross & SONS
L BANEARY  vaNGOUYEN

ik e T

mn.uﬂm*;*“*-m
Vam B. C.

16“ JW. 19‘5'

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the
1st instant enclosing cheque in the sum of $46.10, being payment
in full of the claim of the above mentiocned compeny against

Yonekichi Tanaka.

W







JAPNESE umsow commma

= mm IN SONJUNGTION Witk ‘ g’,)-\/

mlﬂ COLUH'IA SECURITY COMMISSION / ‘k

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION R62 ALRKANDER STRERT

RE c E ' v E U A VANCOUVER. 'Zh s o

- MAY 5 1842

:umnea Section,
1l .r wmm,
‘ 3. 2.0 m‘o.

I beg to write to you in behalf of Mr. Yonekiohi
Tanaka, present address of735 Powell St.,city, hed left
ﬁlavtrnnla CIBnary, Skeena River, for Vnnoouvor a little
over a month ago.

Oi his departure there, he have entrusted Mr. A.N.
Sinclair, the Cannery Meneger, pending decition of his
evacuation destination, the following household geeds;

7 sks rice. 1 closs cut saw. 1 tudb salt fish. '

9 boxes misc.goods (No. 1.2.3, 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 10 );;

1 sewing mechine. 1 grammophone. 1 big trunk
1 carton box (No. 9 ) 2 rolls linolium

S beds, rails & springs. 4 mattresses.

1 washing tud 1 Jepanese grip

Now, Mr, Tanaka have applied for Interior Self-
supporting Housing Schéne, which we have promoted under
supervision of British Columbie Security Commission, and

intending to proceed to the Bridge River Distriot within




few weeks.
In connection with sbove, Mr. Tanaks requested

Mr. Sincleir to release and transfer the sbove mentioned
goods to Vancouver.

Yesterday, Mr. Sinclair wrote to Mr. Tanska thet

he will gledly releese and transfer the said geods if he
ecould obtein consent from Custodien.
Please, Sir, be good enough to give consent to

Mr. Sinclair for the release of above goods.
I beg to be,

Yours obtedient servant

s W,Mw_m_%

‘..l.....l..'.........O....C.'.Q.l

Committee in charge




The Japanese Liaison Committee,
362 Alexander Street,
mm’ B G,

Gentlemens

Thank you for your latter of May Ath. It
1% In order for Wr. Tenaka to tulte ths coods mantioned
with his, but a1l frafoht and handline sharsss Peom
Invarnass Carmery to Vancouver «111 be for his scoount.

This letter serves to authorizs s, Cinelair
of the Invernsss Cennary to ship to 'fr. Tanaka, collect,
the undermentioned goods.

7 sks, riece; 1 eress cut sawj 1 tud salt fish;
? boxss misc, goods (No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 95, 6, 7,
8, 10); 1 so~ing nachine; i 2y one: 1 g’
trank; 1 carton dox (¥o. 9); 2 rolls linoleumy
5 bade; rails & srrings; L —attresses; 1 washe
ing tubjy 1 Japansse grin. 5

Yours trmly,




™8  File Bo. 2662
 FEONs  Specified Articles Department,

o Gm Mh:bow Hawkeye Camera

RADIO R.C.A. Victor Console Radio
Berial No. 340

aAn Battery (Radio) Air Cell
'3 "B" Batteries (Radio)




To: My, Green
Hovember 22, 194)
Proz: ¥. Matheson

g 1 notice that Yoshio TANAKA, Reg. 10377, File 2664,
deelared, "Fishing nets at Invemmess Cannery, Skeena, B, C."

A On Hay 8, 1942, File 2662,JH Todd & Sons Ltd. pure
chased 3 nets, total $45.00, property of Yoshio TARAKA,
along with & gurdy clutech and some wood, value 393.50, pro-
of ¥. Tanaka. The cheque for $138.50 was peid to X.
' ‘Reg, 11058; that is, Yonekichi TAJAKA, fatier of Yoshioe.
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The mlmmnq ahettels were sold by public
wﬂwﬂ 65,008 Sunadlo Ianeuninakaded ¢ 1 MMERR, Bds A4,




Date: January 13, 1944
ﬁﬂ!ﬁ‘l !gmkichi Tm HQF{- Koo 11058 File: 2662

~ Boat File No.: JPVDC "Released Vessels" (M.I.)
- Bame of Vessel: =y I.%/"Y.T9/"1.C.47"%, 31'x 78, 15 HP Engive
_ Tde. or Reg, No.i  New Westainster 1880 (J.H.Todd & Sons Ltd, apperently)
_ Yaval Nou: PR.031-D o
":OQBGr'aValuatian: $725.00
:JFVDOIValuatiun: None
Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: This vessel was relessed to J. H. Todd &
Sons Ltd., apparently because Licence
EW. 1880 was in their name.

‘Bignature on Sales Papers: The vessel was reported to be the pro-

perty of Yoshio TANAKA (File 2664) but
‘Selling Price: this man did not declare her to the
Custodian.

e - | According to information supplied by 5
2 Supervision Costs: J. H. & Sons Ltd. on NMarch 5.u!=§33‘

" ‘Paid to JFVDC or Custodien:

A to the JFVDC, this vessel was owned
Balance due Owner: the company, but operated by Y.Tanska.

Paid to: Yoshio TANAKA (Pile 2663) has filed

| elaim for $50.25 expenses incurred in

Looation of Boat at Sale: returning home after delivering this
; vessel to the Fraser River.

The "M.I." was in custody at New West-
minster.

No claims for damage or loss

Additional Information: The "Big Bay"™ was reported to the JFVIC as
‘ being the property of Yonekichi TANAEKA.
Yonekichi AKA wrote, *I have sold the
boat to J.E.Todd & Sons in 1941." The "Big Bay*
was licensed in the name of "Y,Tanaka®. This
could be either Yonekichi TANAKA or his son
EZZhio. For information re "Big Bay" see File
e
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m Yonekichi PANAKA, 11058
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February 7, 1945.

Mr. Yonekichi TANAKA
Registration No. 11038,
Grand Forks, B. C.

Dear Sir:

in reply to your letter of February éth
¥e wish to advise that your radio has been sold for the
net sum of $33.67. This sum will be available to you
if you will send us the recelipt you received when you
surrendered the radio.

Your camera is in our hands. If you will
send us the receipt we will mail this to you. The cost
- Of mailing is small and this will be deducted from the
recelved from the sale of the radio.

Jours truly,

F. latheson,
Specified Articles Départment.
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Fabruary 234, 1948,

¥r, Yonmekichi TANAKA,
Reg. No. 11058,
Grand Forks, B. C.

Dear Bir:-

We stknowladge recaipt of your letter of
February 12th and pympatiiize wit: your disspootntment
At the price for wshich your radioc was sold, ¥a
should sxplain, however, that there 1s no dems d for
& Victor Consgle set spernted by & battery, Everybody
now would prefer to use a2 set operated from the
electric mains and the only people who are interssted
in battery sets are fishermen or farmers in isolated
places. Zven they; however, would not buy s Console
set dus to the amount of space this takes up., 4
mantel battery set vould be in more demand and would
fatoh very nearly as much ss your Consoledid.

Under these circumstonces, we think the
price at which your set was sold was the best that cosuld
D8 expected. We cannot, of course, securs the return
of the set as requested by you, nor, or course, can we
send you thes $100.00 you have ssked for.

We note that you will not trust the redio
OF eemera recelpt to us and this, of course, is entirsl-
for you to decide. ¥ithout it, however, we canmot send
you sither the proceeds of sals of the radioc or the
camers should you require this latter. WYe think your
distrust is unreasonable since we note that in 1913
your then employer, Mr. Meggitt, sent us the receipt snd

wé returned 1t to you as shipments were not at that time
permitted. :

Yours truly,

i« F. CGreen
Protection Department




R PR A AT

el

N il Hakng el

<.

% 1 ‘.'--*‘;ﬁ"\)‘ £ i

5 F 4 g .’\» a‘,‘;
R oA
L o, P

e

|
1
:
]
3
A

P 0 e 15 NS 00— 4%




i
§i




1 His radio was sold tw'
aﬂ: March 24th, 1944, and subsequent

. shows that the Japanese is nos

L

h this price.




